

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4396/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2007 in CRLA No. 474/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MUNARIK YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zafar Sadique, Adv.for
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office is directed to call for the record from the trial court.

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master